

# Terms of Service

Welcome to SlickOilsArt.com! These Terms of Service ("Terms") govern your access to and use of the website www.slickoilsart.com (the "Site") and any services provided by Slick Oils Art ("Slick Oils Art," "we," "us," or "our") through the Site. By accessing or using the Site, you agree to be bound by these Terms. If you do not agree to these Terms, you may not access or use the Site.

## 1. Acceptance of Terms

By accessing or using the Site, you agree to these Terms in their entirety, including our Privacy Policy. If you do not agree to these Terms, you may not use the Site.

## 2. Use of the Site

You may use the Site for lawful purposes only. You agree not to use the Site in any way that violates any applicable laws or regulations.

## 3. Intellectual Property

All content and materials available on the Site, including but not limited to text, graphics, logos, button icons, images, audio clips, data compilations, and software, are the property of Slick Oils Art or its licensors and are protected by copyright, trademark, and other intellectual property laws.

### 4. User Content

By submitting or posting any content on the Site, including but not limited to comments, reviews, and artwork, you grant Slick Oils Art a non-exclusive, royalty-free, perpetual, irrevocable, and fully sublicensable right to use, reproduce, modify, adapt, publish, translate, create derivative works from, distribute, and display such content throughout the world in any media.

## 5. Prohibited Conduct

You agree not to engage in any of the following prohibited activities:

- a) Use the Site in any manner that could disable, overburden, damage, or impair the Site or interfere with any other party's use of the Site;
- b) Use any robot, spider, or other automatic device, process, or means to access the Site for any purpose, including monitoring or copying any of the material on the Site;
- Use any manual process to monitor or copy any of the material on the Site or for any other unauthorized purpose without our prior written consent;
- d) Use any device, software, or routine that interferes with the proper working of the Site;



- e) Introduce any viruses, trojan horses, worms, logic bombs, or other material that is malicious or technologically harmful;
- f) Attempt to gain unauthorized access to, interfere with, damage, or disrupt any parts of the Site, the server on which the Site is stored, or any server, computer, or database connected to the Site:
- g) Attack the Site via a denial-of-service attack or a distributed denial-of-service attack; or
- h) Otherwise attempt to interfere with the proper working of the Site.

## 6. Disclaimer of Warranties

The Site is provided on an "as is" and "as available" basis. Slick Oils Art makes no representations or warranties of any kind, express or implied, regarding the operation of the Site or the information, content, materials, or products included on the Site.

## 7. Limitation of Liability

In no event shall Slick Oils Art, its affiliates, or their respective officers, directors, employees, or agents be liable to you for any direct, indirect, incidental, special, punitive, or consequential damages whatsoever resulting from any errors, mistakes, or inaccuracies of content, personal injury or property damage, unauthorized access to or use of our secure servers, interruption or cessation of transmission to or from the Site, bugs, viruses, or errors in any content, whether based on warranty, contract, tort, or any other legal theory, and whether or not Slick Oils Art is advised of the possibility of such damages.

## 8. Indemnification

You agree to indemnify, defend, and hold harmless Slick Oils Art, its affiliates, and their respective officers, directors, employees, and agents from and against any and all claims, damages, obligations, losses, liabilities, costs, or debt, including but not limited to reasonable attorneys' fees, arising from or related to your use of the Site, your violation of these Terms, or your violation of any rights of a third party.

## 9. Modification of Terms

Slick Oils Art reserves the right to modify or revise these Terms at any time by posting the updated Terms on the Site. Your continued use of the Site after any such changes constitutes your acceptance of the new Terms.

## 10. Governing Law

These Terms and your use of the Site shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of [insert governing jurisdiction], without regard to its conflict of law principles.

## 11. Contact Us

If you have any questions about these Terms, please contact us at becky@slickoilsart.com.